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ID Task Name Planned Start Planned Finish Actual Finish % Complete
2 FAFSA Redesign Technical Architecture Plan Mon 6/18/01 Fri 1/11/02 NA 29%

3 Architecture Design Mon 11/6/00 Wed 5/30/01 NA 85%

4 Technical Architecture Design Sun 6/18/00 Fri 10/19/01 NA 93%

5 Update Development Architecture Mon 6/18/01 Fri 8/31/01 Fri 8/24/01 100%

6 Update Form for Applications Entering ITA (Development Architecture) Tue 6/26/01 Fri 9/14/01 Fri 9/14/01 100%

7 Update Application Architecture Design Mon 8/6/01 Mon 9/17/01 Tue 8/28/01 100%

8 Technical Architecture Requirements and Environment Specifications ( ARR) Mon 7/30/01 Fri 10/19/01 NA 50%

9 Configuration Management / Source Control Tue 6/26/01 Fri 9/14/01 NA 93%

10 Document Version Control Procedures Tue 6/26/01 Fri 8/24/01 Fri 8/24/01 100%

11 Document the CM Process Wed 7/4/01 Fri 8/31/01 Fri 8/31/01 100%

12  ITA Logging Architecture Implementation Support Mon 7/23/01 Fri 9/14/01 NA 80%

13 Security Architecture Detailed Design Mon 7/16/01 Mon 11/5/01 NA 75%

14 Application Security Checklist Mon 7/16/01 Fri 7/20/01 Fri 7/20/01 100%

15 Coordinate Security Validation Mon 8/20/01 Mon 11/5/01 NA 50%

16 Capacity Planning Mon 7/16/01 Wed 10/31/01 NA 72%

17 Review 5.x  Performance Test Results Mon 7/16/01 Fri 7/20/01 Fri 7/20/01 100%

18 Capacity Planning (HP, db, network) Mon 8/20/01 Mon 9/10/01 NA 90%

19 Coordinate Production 6.0 Hardware Acquisition Fri 7/27/01 Wed 10/31/01 NA 35%

20 Finalize Capacity Requirements for 6.0 (document) Wed 8/29/01 Fri 9/14/01 NA 60%

21 Environment Buildout Tue 6/26/01 Fri 11/23/01 NA 50%

22 Build Development Architecture Components Tue 6/26/01 Fri 8/31/01 Mon 7/16/01 100%

23 Coordinate Installation of Local Development Environment Tue 6/26/01 Fri 6/29/01 Fri 7/13/01 100%

24 Coordinate installation/configuration of the Local Dev Tools Mon 7/2/01 Fri 7/6/01 Fri 7/13/01 100%

25 Setup hardware and install operating system Mon 8/13/01 Fri 8/17/01 Wed 8/15/01 100%

26 Install/configure IHS, WAS environment Thu 8/16/01 Wed 8/22/01 Thu 8/23/01 100%

27 Perform Application/Code Migration and Testing from SUN to HP Mon 8/27/01 Fri 8/31/01 Thu 8/30/01 100%

28 Build Operations Architecture Components Mon 7/9/01 Wed 7/18/01 NA 100%

29 Install/Configure Local Operations Architecture (CM) Mon 7/9/01 Thu 7/12/01 Thu 7/12/01 100%

30 Communicate Version Control Process to Developers Fri 7/13/01 Wed 7/18/01 Wed 7/18/01 100%

31 Build System/Integration Test environment Mon 8/13/01 Fri 9/7/01 NA 100%

32 Setup hardware and install operating system Mon 8/13/01 Fri 8/17/01 Wed 8/15/01 100%

33 Install/configure IHS, WAS environment Mon 8/20/01 Fri 9/7/01 Fri 9/7/01 100%

34 Build Performance Test Environment Mon 9/10/01 Fri 9/14/01 NA 70%

35 Setup hardware and install operating system Mon 9/10/01 Sun 9/16/01 Sun 9/16/01 100%

36 Install/configure IHS, WAS environment Mon 9/17/01 Fri 9/21/01 NA 25%

37 Build Beta Testing Environment *** may be delayed Mon 10/29/01 Fri 11/16/01 NA 0%

38 Setup hardware and install operating system Mon 10/29/01 Fri 11/2/01 NA 0%

39 Install/configure IHS, WAS environment Mon 11/5/01 Fri 11/16/01 NA 0%

40 Build Production Environment Thu 11/15/01 Fri 11/23/01 NA 0%

41 Setup hardware and install operating system Thu 11/15/01 Mon 11/19/01 NA 0%

42 Install/configure IHS, WAS environment Mon 11/19/01 Fri 11/23/01 NA 0%

43 Beta Testing Support Wed 11/28/01 Fri 12/21/01 NA 0%

44 Beta Test tuning and configuration Wed 11/28/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

45 Beta Test Tech Configuration Documenation Mon 12/17/01 Fri 12/21/01 NA 0%

46 ITA Support Mon 7/16/01 Fri 1/11/02 NA 14%

47 Code Administration/Migration from Local Dev to VDC Mon 7/30/01 Mon 9/3/01 Thu 8/30/01 100%

48 Migration from Dev to Test Mon 10/1/01 Tue 10/9/01 NA 10%
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49 ITA Application Review (Development Standards) Mon 8/6/01 Fri 9/14/01 NA 50%

50 ITA Technical Architecture Reviews Mon 7/23/01 Fri 11/30/01 NA 25%

51 IBM Tech Support Mon 7/16/01 Fri 1/11/02 NA 10%

52 Development Tech Support Mon 7/16/01 Mon 10/8/01 NA 10%

53 Test Tech Support (w/Beta Test) Mon 10/8/01 Mon 12/31/01 NA 0%

54 Application and Architecture Configuration Updates Mon 7/30/01 Fri 12/21/01 NA 0%

55 Application Modifications based on IBM recommendations Mon 7/30/01 Fri 9/28/01 NA 0%

56 Recommend Application configuration updates based on Perf Test results Mon 9/17/01 Fri 11/30/01 NA 0%

57 Recommend Application Configuration updates based on Beta Test results Mon 12/17/01 Fri 12/21/01 NA 0%

58 Update VDC Operations  Documentation Mon 10/30/00 Fri 11/30/01 NA 0%

59 Production Ready Technical Architecture Design Documentation  (PRR Ready) Mon 8/13/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

60 Update Application Architecture Diagram Mon 10/30/00 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

61 Update VDC Operations Documentation Mon 11/12/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

62 Draft Operations Readiness Checklist Mon 11/19/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

63 Update Security Documentation Thu 11/22/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

64 PRR Preparation Wed 11/28/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

65 Search Engine Optimization Management Mon 8/6/01 Wed 10/31/01 NA 0%

66 FAFSA Redeisgn Performance Test Plan Mon 9/17/01 Mon 12/10/01 NA 14%

67 Performance Testing Support Mon 9/10/01 Fri 11/9/01 NA 5%

68 Evaluate HP/IHS/WAS Performance Considerations Tue 9/4/01 Fri 9/14/01 NA 50%

69 Perfromance Test tuning and configuration Mon 9/17/01 Fri 11/30/01 NA 0%

70 Performance Test Documenation/Deliverables Mon 11/5/01 Fri 11/30/01 NA 0%

71 Plan performance test Mon 8/27/01 Thu 9/27/01 NA 100%

72 Draft Performance Test Plan Mon 8/27/01 Fri 9/7/01 Fri 9/7/01 100%

73 Acquire Services/Software/Hardware and Resources Mon 8/27/01 Fri 9/7/01 Fri 9/7/01 100%

74 Test Preparation Thu 8/30/01 Fri 9/7/01 NA 75%

75 Validate Excel Spreadsheet Scripts Thu 8/30/01 Wed 9/5/01 Thu 9/6/01 100%

76 Update/Create Excel Spreadsheet Scripts for all Business Processes Tue 9/4/01 Fri 9/7/01 NA 75%

77 Document components for each business processes Tue 9/4/01 Fri 9/7/01 Fri 9/14/01 100%

78 Coordinate Performance Test Mon 9/10/01 Wed 9/26/01 NA 50%

79 Validate Environment/Tools Ready Mon 9/10/01 Wed 9/26/01 NA 50%

80 Test Detailed Goals Tue 9/4/01 Mon 9/10/01 NA 80%

81 Validate Usage Model, Test Methodology and Business Processes Tue 9/4/01 Mon 9/10/01 NA 75%

82 Define Detailed Performance Test Goals for Test Cycles Tue 9/4/01 Mon 9/10/01 Mon 9/10/01 100%

83 Finalize Entry-Exit Criteria and expected results Tue 9/4/01 Mon 9/10/01 NA 75%

84 Finalize Calculation Formulas and Capacity Requirements (Concurrent Users) Tue 9/4/01 Mon 9/10/01 NA 75%

85 Define potential bottlenecks and areas of concentration Tue 9/4/01 Mon 9/10/01 NA 75%

86 Conduct Active Test Mon 9/24/01 Mon 12/3/01 NA 0%

87 Active Test Cycle 1 *** Update in schedule due to delay in environments Mon 9/24/01 Thu 10/4/01 NA 0%

88 Code is migrated to the perf test env. Mon 9/24/01 Mon 9/24/01 NA 0%

89 Code is regression tested in the performance test env. Tue 9/25/01 Wed 9/26/01 NA 0%

90 Mercury Interactive Callibration test Wed 9/26/01 Wed 9/26/01 NA 0%

91 ActiveTest is Run and Monitored Thu 9/27/01 Thu 9/27/01 NA 0%

92 Prepare and distribute results of tests Thu 9/27/01 Thu 10/4/01 NA 0%

93 Enhance application code/reconfigure hardware Thu 9/27/01 Thu 10/4/01 NA 0%

94 CSC Install Encryption Accelerator in Performance Environment Thu 10/4/01 Fri 10/5/01 NA 0%

95 Active Test Cycle 2 Tue 10/2/01 Thu 10/18/01 NA 0%
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96 Code is migrated to the perf test env. Mon 10/8/01 Mon 10/8/01 NA 0%

97 Code is regression tested in the performance test env. Tue 10/9/01 Wed 10/10/01 NA 0%

98 Mercury Interactive Callibration test Wed 10/10/01 Wed 10/10/01 NA 0%

99 ActiveTest is Run and Monitored Thu 10/11/01 Thu 10/11/01 NA 0%

100 Prepare and distribute results of tests Thu 10/11/01 Thu 10/18/01 NA 0%

101 Enhance application code/reconfigure hardware Thu 10/11/01 Thu 10/18/01 NA 0%

102 Active Test Cycle 3 Mon 10/29/01 Thu 11/8/01 NA 0%

103 Code is migrated to the perf test env. Mon 10/29/01 Mon 10/29/01 NA 0%

104 Code is regression tested in the performance test env. Tue 10/30/01 Wed 10/31/01 NA 0%

105 Mercury Interactive Callibration test Wed 10/31/01 Wed 10/31/01 NA 0%

106 ActiveTest is Run and Monitored Thu 11/1/01 Thu 11/1/01 NA 0%

107 Prepare and distribute results of tests Thu 11/1/01 Thu 11/8/01 NA 0%

108 Enhance application code/reconfigure hardware Thu 11/1/01 Thu 11/8/01 NA 0%

109 Active Test Cycle 4 Mon 11/12/01 Mon 12/3/01 NA 0%

110 Code is migrated to the perf test env. Mon 11/12/01 Mon 11/12/01 NA 0%

111 Code is regression tested in the performance test env. Tue 11/13/01 Wed 11/14/01 NA 0%

112 Mercury Interactive Callibration test Wed 11/14/01 Wed 11/14/01 NA 0%

113 ActiveTest is Run and Monitored Thu 11/15/01 Thu 11/15/01 NA 0%

114 Prepare and distribute results of tests Thu 11/15/01 Wed 11/21/01 NA 0%

115 Enhance application code/reconfigure hardware Thu 11/15/01 Wed 11/21/01 NA 0%

116 Active Test Cycle 5 (if necessary) Mon 11/12/01 Thu 12/6/01 NA 0%

117 Code is migrated to the perf test env. Mon 11/26/01 Mon 11/26/01 NA 0%

118 Code is regression tested in the performance test env. Tue 11/27/01 Tue 11/27/01 NA 0%

119 Mercury Interactive Callibration test Wed 11/28/01 Thu 11/29/01 NA 0%

120 ActiveTest is Run and Monitored Thu 11/29/01 Thu 11/29/01 NA 0%

121 Prepare and distribute results of tests Thu 11/29/01 Thu 12/6/01 NA 0%

122 Enhance application code/reconfigure hardware Thu 11/29/01 Thu 12/6/01 NA 0%

123 Final Performance Plan Report Thu 12/6/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

124 Finalize Performance Test Results Thu 12/6/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%

125 Prepare and distribute results of tests Thu 12/6/01 Fri 12/14/01 NA 0%
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